so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  41

actual date of acquisition and following a full assessment of the assets and
liabilities acquired; and

6.2.3 The pro-forma balance sheet is indicative only. The Ramelius directors have
drawn their conclusions based on the known facts and other publicly available
information as at the date of this Bidder’s Statement. If the facts,
circumstances, assumptions and other information should prove to be different
to that described, the conclusions and outcome may change accordingly.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  42

Pro-forma balance sheet of the Ramelius / Dioro Group as at 28 February 2009

Reviewed
Consolidated Ramelius

Balance Sheet
as at

31 Dec 2008

Reviewed Consolidated
Dioro

Balance Sheet
as at

28 Feb 2009

Pro-forma adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated

 Balance Sheet
as at

28 Feb 2009

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   6,088,829   4,995,279   18,812,437   29,896,545

Trade and other receivables   992,975   1,447,392   -   2,440,367

Inventories   1,215,297   8,795,102   -   10,010,399

Other financial assets   62,143   -   -   62,143

Other assets   96,790   272,823   -   369,613

Total current assets   8,456,034   15,510,596   18,812,437   42,779,067

Non-current assets

Other assets   -   2,681,425   -   2,681,425

Investments   -   48,154   -   48,154
Plant property and equipment
and development assets   18,560,631   71,952,833   5,170,329   95,683,793

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure   10,786,135   26,571,427   -   37,357,562

Deferred tax assets   4,911,124   -   297,100   5,208,224

Total non-current assets   34,257,890   101,253,839   5,467,429   140,979,158

Total assets   42,713,924   116,764,435   24,279,866   183,758,225

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   3,023,831   8,951,475   -   11,975,306

Provisions   296,209   1,475,202   -   1,771,411

Loans and borrowings   -   6,514,772   -   6,514,772

Total current liabilities   3,320,040   16,941,449   -   20,261,489

Non-current liabilities

Loans and borrowings   -   1,610,423   -   1,610,423

Deferred tax liabilities   5,970,100   -   -   5,970,100

Provisions   369,969   10,722,482   -   11,092,451

Total Non-current liabilities   6,340,069   12,332,905   -   18,672,974

Total liabilities   9,660,109   29,274,354   -   38,934,463

Net assets   33,053,815   87,490,081   24,279,866   144,823,762

Equity

Issued capital   28,743,003   116,467,859   (4,657,902)   140,552,960

Reserves   644,836   4,226,594   (4,226,594)   644,836
Retained earnings/(accumulated
losses)   3,665,976   (33,204,372)   33,164,362   3,625,966

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  43

Total equity   33,053,815   87,490,081   24,279,866   144,823,762

6.3 Notes to the Pro-forma balance sheet

The following pro-forma adjustments have been made in the preparation of the pro-forma
balance sheet for the combined Ramelius / Dioro Group.  Note all amounts express the
impact on net assets (increase/ (decrease)) of the combined Ramelius / Dioro Group.

6.3.1 Assumed Dioro share option conversion totalling $1,920,000

6.3.2 Acquisition of Dioro - $94,580,410

6.3.3 Ramelius Share Placement proceeds $12,816,299

6.3.4 Ramelius Share Purchase Plan proceeds $4,365,930

6.3.5 Ramelius share option conversion totalling $7,307

6.3.6 Ramelius Employee shares issued $nil